

<b>Project Name</b>	SWAMP CREEK BRIDGE #503 REPLACEMENT
<b>Project Numbers</b>	RC1420,RC1819,RR6372
<b>Bid No.</b>	24-0301
<b>Bid Date</b>	12/17/2024
<b>Total No of Bidders</b>	10

<b>Calculated by:</b>	Nicole Hydukovich	_____
<b>Checked by:</b>	Kelli Kunz	_____
<b>Construction Manager:</b>	Brian Larmore	_____
<b>Project Manager:</b>	Nolan Anderson	_____
<b>Engineering Services Director:</b>	Janice Fahning	_____

Rank	Contractor	Extended Value in \$	Total Sales Tax Value in \$	Total Value in \$	% Over Low Bid	% Estimate
0	Engineer's Estimate	3,120,352.50	42,275.42	3,162,627.92		
1	Konnerup Construction, Inc.	3,575,256.85	41,473.53	3,616,730.38	0	14.58
2	Faber Construction, Corp	3,726,009.51	46,121.48	3,772,130.99	4.22	19.41
3	PELLCO Construction	3,824,884.00	47,175.14	3,872,059.14	6.98	22.58
4	Stellar J Corporation	3,940,293.50	38,854.31	3,979,147.81	10.21	26.28
5	Johansen Construction Company	3,958,000.00	40,765.44	3,998,765.44	10.71	26.84
6	Interwest Construction, Inc.	4,096,650.55	51,691.19	4,148,341.74	14.58	31.29
7	Kraemer North America	4,131,313.00	41,034.11	4,172,347.11	15.55	32.4
8	Bayshore Construction Company	4,313,043.64	54,917.89	4,367,961.53	20.64	38.22
9	MidMountain Contractors, Inc.	4,840,000.00	57,119.43	4,897,119.43	35.37	55.11
10	Granite Construction Company	4,995,500.50	48,412.93	5,043,913.43	39.72	60.09





Bid Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Average Unit Bid price	Bidder 1		Bidder 2		Bidder 3		Bidder 4		Bidder 5		Bidder 6		Bidder 7		Bidder 8		Bidder 9		Bidder 10			
					Engineer Estimate		Konnerup Construction, Inc.		Faber Construction, Corp		PELLCO Construction		Stellar J Corporation		Johansen Construction Company		Interwest Construction, Inc.		Kraemer North America		Bayshore Construction Company		MidMountain Contractors, Inc.		Granite Construction Company	
					Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
121	SURVEY MONUMENT	1.00	EACH	1,699.50	850.00	850.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,640.00	2,640.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	750.00	750.00	905.00	905.00	3,950.00	3,950.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	350.00	350.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	800.00	800.00
122	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE CREDIT	-1.00	CALC	1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00	1.00	-1.00
123	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY APPROACH	23.00	S.Y.	186.15	150.00	3,450.00	181.00	4,163.00	165.00	3,795.00	190.00	4,370.00	160.00	3,680.00	180.50	4,151.50	205.00	4,715.00	150.00	3,450.00	200.00	4,600.00	230.00	5,290.00	200.00	4,600.00
124	POROUS CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	216.00	S.Y.	158.30	180.00	38,880.00	139.00	30,024.00	132.00	28,512.00	140.00	30,240.00	120.00	25,920.00	117.00	25,272.00	180.00	38,880.00	115.00	24,840.00	155.00	33,480.00	325.00	70,200.00	160.00	34,560.00
125	CRUSHED GRAVEL RESERVOIR	90.00	TON	120.90	60.00	5,400.00	100.00	9,000.00	60.00	5,400.00	150.00	13,500.00	120.00	10,800.00	58.00	5,220.00	36.00	3,240.00	150.00	13,500.00	170.00	15,300.00	165.00	14,850.00	200.00	18,000.00
126	CREEK RESTORATION	1.00	L.S.	78,145.70	92,000.00	92,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	78,457.00	78,457.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
<b>Base Bid TOTAL</b>						3,120,352.50		3,575,256.85		3,726,009.51		3,824,884.00		3,940,293.50		3,958,000.00		4,096,650.55		4,131,313.00		4,313,043.64		4,840,000.00		4,995,500.50
<b>Percentage of Engineer's Estimate</b>						0.00%		14.58%		19.41%		22.58%		26.28%		26.84%		31.29%		32.40%		38.22%		55.11%		60.09%